
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2771

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 15TH MARCH, 2016/PHALGUNA 25, 1937 (SAKA)

MISAPPROPRIATION OF TREASURE OF INA

2771. SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some declassified documents have recently revealed that the treasure of Indian National Army left behind by Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose was misappropriated; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): All classified files relating to Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose have been declassified and sent to National Archives of India (NAI) the custodian of the document, for permanent retention. However, no such reports are available.
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